
SCCTP INTEGRATING RESOURCES 
WORKSHOP TRAINERS LIST: 
REGIONAL (Feb. 4, 2008) 
 
CANADA  
 
British Columbia 
 
Elena Romaniuk 
Head, Serials Services 
University of Victoria Libraries 
PO Box 1800 STN CSC 
Victoria, BC 
V8W 3H5 
eromaniu@uvic.ca 
(250) 721-8261 
Fax: (250) 721-8240 
 
Nancy Stuart  
Technical Services Librarian  
University of Victoria Libraries  
University of Victoria  
P. O. Box 1800 STN CSC  
Victoria, B.C. V8W 3H5  
nstuart@uvic.ca  
(250) 721-8242 
Fax: (250) 721-8240  
 
Linda Woodcock 
Librarian 
Kwantlen University College 
Richmond Campus 
12666-72nd Ave., 
Surrey, B.C. Canada 
V3W 2M8 
Linda.Woodcock@kwantlen.ca  
(604) 599-2591 
Fax: (604) 599-2644 
 
Manitoba 
 
Lisa Hanson O'Hara 
Electronic Resources Cataloguer 
University of Manitoba Libraries 
Winnipeg, Manitoba 
R3T 2N2 

Lisa_OHara@umanitoba.ca 
(204) 474-7852 
Fax: (204) 474-7581 
 
Ontario 
 
Trina Grover 
Systems Librarian 
Ryerson Polytechnic University Library 
350 Victoria St. 
Toronto, ON M5B 2K3 
trichard@gwemail.ryerson.ca 
(416) 979-5000 ext. 6907 
Fax: (416) 979-5215 
 
UNITED STATES 
 
Northeast  
 
Christina Bellinger 
Head of the Cataloging Unit 
University of New Hampshire Library 
18 Library Way 
Durham, NH 01324 
cb1@cisunix.unh.edu 
(603) 862-0073 (telephone) 
(603) 862-0180 (fax) 
  
Joseph P. Hinger 
Director for Technical Services 
St. John's University 
Rittenberg Law Library 
8000 Utopia Parkway 
Jamaica, NY  11439 
hingerj@stjohns.edu 
(718) 990-1582 
 
Bonnie Parks 
Technology and Catalog Librarian 
W.W. Clark Memorial Library 
University of Portland 
Portland, OR 97203 
parks@up.edu 
(503) 943-8876 
Fax: 503-943-7491 
 



James Shetler   
Regional Manager, Northeast   
YBP Library Services   
999 Maple Street   
Contoocook, NH 03229   
jshetler@ybp.com   
(203) 927-3118 
 
Susan Smith 
Cataloger 
University of Connecticut 
Storrs, CT 06269 
susan.smith@uconn.edu 
(860) 486-1160 
Fax: (860) 486-6493  
 
Dajin Sun 
Catalog Management Librarian 
Yale University Library 
P.O. Box 208240 
New Haven, CT 06520-8240 
dajin.sun@yale.edu 
(203) 432-7566 
 
I-Chene Tai 
Technical Services Librarian 
Le Moyne College Library 
Syracuse, New York 
tai@lemoyne.edu 
(315) 445-4331 
 
Iris Wolley 
110 Olin Library 
Bibliographic Control Services 
Cornell University 
Ithaca, NY 14853 
ilw2@cornell.edu  
(607) 255.5752 
 
 
Mid-Atlantic  
 
Jeanne Baker 
Cataloger 
Monographs/Continuing Resources 
Cataloging Team 

McKeldin Library Room 2200 
University of Maryland 
College Park, MD 20742 
jabaker@umd.edu 
(301) 314-5151 
Fax: (301) 314-9971 
 
Eugene Dickerson 
Lead Librarian for Cataloging 
Ralph J. Bunche Library 
U.S. Dept. of State 
dickersoneh@state.gov 
(202) 647-2191 
Fax: (202) 647-0203 
 
Linda S. Geisler 
Head, Serials Cataloging Section I 
Serial Record Division 
Library of Congress 
101 Independence Ave. SE 
Washington, DC 20540-4160 
lgei@loc.gov 
(202) 707-0116 
Fax: (202) 707-1778 
 
Joan Lussky 
Ph.D. student and adjunct faculty 
College of Information Science and 
Technology 
Drexel University 
j.ssky4@verizon.net 
(home) 302/477-0864 
 
Shana L. McDanold 
Electronic Resources & Serials Cataloging 
Librarian 
University of Pennsylvania Libraries 
Van Pelt-Dietrich Library Center 
3420 Walnut Street 
Philadelphia, PA  19104-6206 
mcdanold@pobox.upenn.edu 
(215) 746-0267 
Fax: (215) 573-9610 
 
Louise B. Rees 
Philadelphia, PA   



louiserees@comcast.net 
 
Jennifer Erica Sweda 
Social Sciences Cataloging Librarian 
Original Cataloging Dept. 
Univ. of Pennsylvania 
3420 Walnut St. 
Philadelphia, PA 19104-6206 
jesweda@pobox.upenn.edu 
(215) 746-6395  
Fax: (215) 573-9610  
 
Teresa Weisser 
Electronic Records/Assistant Systems 
Librarian, Ganser Library 
Millersville University of Pennsylvania 
Millersville, PA 17551    
teresa.weisser@millersville.edu 
(717) 872-3604 
Fax: (717) 872-3854 
 
Cathy Weng  
Head of Cataloging  
The College of New Jersey 
Ewing, NJ 08628  
weng@tcnj.edu 
(609) 771-2491 
 
The South 
 
(Ms.) Bao-Chu Chang 
Principal Cataloger, and 
Head of the Serials/Electronic Resources 
Section 
Cataloging Department 
North Carolina State University Libraries 
Campus Box 7111 
Raleigh, NC  27695-7111  
bao-chu_chang@ncsu.edu 
(919) 515-3732 
Fax: (919) 515-8264  
 
Robert O. Ellett, Jr. 
Catalog Librarian 
Joint Forces Staff College 
7800 Hampton Blvd. 

Norfolk, VA 23511-1702 
ellettr@jfsc.ndu.edu 
(757) 443-6405 
Fax: (757) 443-6044 
 
The Mid-West  
 
Carla Dewey Urban 
Ass't Director for Bibliographic & Technical 
Services 
MINITEX Library Information Network 
University of Minnesota 
15 Andersen Library 
222 21st Ave. So. 
Minneapolis, MN 55455 
dewey002@tc.umn.edu 
(800) 462-5348  (612) 624-4002 
Fax: (612) 624-4508 
 
Margaret (Meg) Mering 
Principal Serials Cataloger 
University of Nebraska-Lincoln Libraries 
322 Love Library 
Lincoln NE 68588-4100 
MMERING1@UNL.EDU 
(402) 472-3545 
Fax: 402-472-2534 
 
Steven J. Miller 
Senior Lecturer  
University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee 
School of Information Studies  
PO Box 413  
Milwaukee, WI 53201 
mll@uwm.edu  
(414) 229-6640 or 758-0257 
Fax: (414) 229-6699 
 
Debra Shapiro 
Continuing Education Services 
UW-Madison SLIS 
4282 Helen C. White Hall 
Madison WI 53706 
dshapiro@slis.wisc.edu  
(608) 262 9195 
Fax: (608) 263 4849 



 
 
Michael Wright 
University of Iowa Libraries 
Central Technical Services 
Main Library 100 
1 S. Madison St. 
Iowa City, Iowa  52240 
michael-wright@uiowa.edu 
(319) 335-5889 
Fax: (319) 335-5900  
 
 
The Southwest  
 
Lisa Furubotten 
Head, Serials Cataloging 
Texas A&M University General Libraries 
5000 TAMUS 
College Station, Texas 77843-5000 
cuaco@tamu.edu  
(979) 458-1327 
Fax: (979) 458-1630 
 
Patricia A. Headlee 
Electronic Products & Serials Librarian 
Northern Arizona University 
Cline Library 
PO Box 6022 
Flagstaff, AZ  86011-6022 
Pat.Headlee@nau.edu 
(928) 523-6823 
Fax: (928) 523-8043 
 
Linda M. Gonzalez 
Member Services Librarian 
Bibliographical Center for Research (BCR) 
14394 E. Evans Avenue 
Aurora, CO  80014-1478 
lgonzale@bcr.org 
(303) 751-6277 / (800) 397-1552 
Fax: (303) 751-9787 
 
Ruth Roazen 
Unique Materials and Special Formats 
Librarian 

Cline Library, PO Box 6022, Flagstaff, AZ, 
86011-6022 
Ruth.Roazen@nau.edu 
(928) 523-1365 
Fax: (928) 523-8043 
 
The West  
 
Valerie Bross 
Head, Continuing Resources Cataloging 
Section 
UCLA Cataloging & Metadata Center  
BOX 957230, 
11020 Kinross Ave 
Los Angeles, CA 90095-7230 
vbross@library.ucla.edu 
(310) 825-1936 
Fax: (310) 794-9357 
 
 
Rebecca Culbertson 
Electronic Resources Cataloging Librarian 
Catalog Department 
Geisel Library 
University of California, San Diego 
9500 Gilman Drive 
La Jolla, CA 92093-0175 
Rculbertson@ucsd.edu 
(858) 534-1283 
Fax: (858) 822-0349 
 
Greta de Groat 
Electronic Media Cataloger 
Stanford University Libraries 
Meyer Library, 3rd Floor 
Stanford CA 94305-6604 
gdegroat@stanford.edu 
(650) 725-0267 
Fax: (650) 725-1120 
 
Rhonda K. Lawrence  
Head of Cataloging & Bindery  
Hugh & Hazel Darling Law Library  
UCLA School of Law  
1106 Law School Building  
Box 951458  



Los Angeles, CA  90095-1458  
lawrence@law.ucla.edu  
(310) 794-5390  
Fax: (310) 267-1895  
 
J. Elaine McCracken 
Serials & Electronic Resources Cataloger 
UC-Santa Barbara 
emccrack@library.ucsb.edu 
(805) 893-3721 
 
Julie Su 
Digital Resources/Serials Librarian 
Library and Information Services 
San Diego State University 
5500 Campanile Drive, 
San Diego, CA 92182-8050 
julsu@yahoo.com  
(619) 594-0904  
Fax: (619) 594-4093  
 
Sally C. Tseng 
49 Gillman Street 
Irvine, CA 92612 
Executive Director 
Chinese American Librarians Association 
P.O. Box 4992 
Irvine, CA 92616-4992 
sctseng888@yahoo.com 
(949) 552-5615 
Fax: (949) 857-1988 
 
Pacific Northwest  
 
Steve Shadle 
Serials Access Librarian 
University of Washington Libraries 
Box 352900 
Seattle, WA 98195-2900 
shadle@u.washington.edu 
(206) 685-3983 
Fax: (206) 685-8743 
 
Adam Schiff 
Principal Cataloger  
University of Washington Libraries  
Box 352900  

Seattle, WA 98195-2900  
aschiff@uwashington.edu 
(206) 543-8409  
Fax: (206) 685-8782  
 
Jian (Jan) Wang 
Serials Catalog Librarian & 
Serials/Documents Cataloging Coordinator 
Portland State University, Branford P. 
Millar Library 
P.O. Box 1151, Portland, Oregon 97207-
1151 
jian@pdx.edu 
(503) 725-4574 
Fax: (503) 725-5799 
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